PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2877139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORENT GUILLOU	03/31/2014
THIERRY GAUTHIER	03/31/2014
ALI HOTEIT	04/01/2014
SEBASTIEN RIFFLART	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTAL SA
Street Address: TOUR COUPOLE, 2, PLACE JEAN MILLIER,	
Internal Address:	LA DEFENSE 6
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400
Name:	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES
Street Address:	1 ET 4 AVENUE DE BOIS PREAU
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14361755				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.53533X00

502830543 REEL: 032994 FRAME: 0318

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI			
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=53533X00ASN#page1.tif				
source=53533X00ASN#page2.tif				
source=53533X00ASN#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 032994 FRAME: 0319

		ASSIGN	MENT				ATTY, DOCKET NO.	
							612.53533X00	
herein	WHEREAS the below named after referred to as the ASSIGNO	d inventor (if only	y one inventor tain improvem	is named bel	ow) o	or inventors (if plural i	inventors are named below)	
	CHEMICAL-LOOPING COM	BUSTION MET		DILUTE PI	HASE	E REMOVAL OF A	SHES AND FINES IN THE	
X for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.								
	for which U.S. Application No.	e U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office on					
	for which an International Applic	cation was filed o	on October	25, 2012	as	PCT/FR2012/00043	2 , designating the United States.	
	To 92- Fra IFI 1 e 92- Fra	400 Courbey ance P Energies n et 4 avenue d 852 Rueil-M ance	voie nouvelles de Bois Pre falmaison	éau Cedex		a Défense 6	d to said invention and application	
assign inventinclud beneft ASSIG and cr and et term of the us ASSIG count may be and or identi	is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGItion and application, including an time and application, including an time any and all renewals, reissurits accruing or to accrue with regression thereof, and any and attensions thereof, with all the rigor terms of any and all such Letter and benefit of ASSIGNEE and GNOR might or could have held a AND ASSIGNOR hereby a ries for said invention and to assive needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorize in any and all divisions and continum. The undersigned hereby graffication which may be necessary dation of this document.	for good and va NEE, its assigns y and all division es, reexamination spect to the filing sentatives to hav all Letters Paten this, powers, priv rs Patent when gr its assigns and le and enjoyed the se igrees to execute ign the same to se g said application is and requests the uations thereof, to nt(s) the law firm y or desirable in	aluable consider and legal repires and extensing or securing e, hold, exercing the whole was a securing e, hold, exercing the was a securing ended to the work of the assistant of the assistant exercing the commission of ASSIGNEE, and for Antonelli, ander to commission or a securing the commission of the work of the w	resentatives, attions thereos ons thereof, of patents in se, and enjoy be granted the vantages in a mg any and a tives, in as a ignment had at may be n E, its assigns Letters Pate er of Patents its assigns at Terry, Stout, ply with the	the er f, and in the U s said erefor mywis ill rene mple ecessis and nts the s and leg Krau	any and all Letters Pin and to any and all Justees Pin and and any and a consistency of the provided of the pin and a constant of the pin and	insert on this assignment any furthe es Patent and Trademark Office fo	
	IN	TESTIMONY W	HEREOF this			cuted by ASSIGNOR	•	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMES Florent GUILLOU	F	. Guilleu		-te.		March 315 , 2014	
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENT	- 1	.A. Gan	INVENTOR'S S Unit	924		31 may 2014	
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	R		INVENTOR'S S	GRATI	ORE	DATE	
	Ali HOTEIT							
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENT	OR		INVENTOR'S S	GNATI	URE	DATE	
205	Sébastien RIFFLAR	Γ	·····	INVENTOR'S S	GNATI	URE	DATE	
203	TO STAND OF THE INJOINT BY ENTOR						2	

PATENT REEL: 032994 FRAME: 0320

		ASSI	GNN	MENT			
		·····					612.53533X00
hereir	WHEREAS the below i	named inventor (if GNOR invented a	only or certain	ne inventor is named improvement relatin	below) a	or inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)
		COMBUSTION	метн		PHASI		HES AND FINES IN THE
X	for which an application for	Letters Patent to	he filed	in the United States	Patent ar	nd Trademark Office w	as executed on even date.
for which U.S. Application No.							
			_			······································	
	for which an International /	Application was file	ed on	October 25, 2012	as	PCT/FR2012/000432	, designating the United States
assigninven include benef ASSI and count may be and o identification of the use of t	ling any and all divisions a als, reissaes, reexaminations NOW, WITNESSETH its, sells, and transfers to Attion and application, includi ling any and all renewals, r its accruing or to accrue wi GNEE, its assigns and legal ontinuations thereof, and any xtensions thereof, with all it or terms of any and all such to and benefit of ASSIGNIE, GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ies for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR and and all divisions and e The undersigned hereby	92400 Cour France IFP Energies 1 et 4 avenu 92852 Ruei France SIGNEE, is desirind continuations to and extensions the that for good an SSIGNEE, its assistent of the total proposed and all diverseus. reexaming any and all diverseus representatives to by and all Letters Patent who is and its assigns an held and enjoyed to bey agrees to exe to assign the same offling said applies on timustations there by grant(s) the law essary or desirable.	ole, 2, bevoided as not seen a	acquiring the entire and any and all Let the consideration, the degree and extensions there are securing of patents and extensions there are securing of patents and extensions there are securing of patents that the patent and extensions there are securing of patents and extensions there are securing of patents that may be granted ges and advantages; in the discourant patent and patents are all papers that may be ASSIGNIEL, its assign as securing Letters F ommissioner of Pat SSIGNIEL, its assign and advantages and patents. The complex is the securing Letters F ommissioner of Pat SSIGNIEL, its assign and and patents are securing Letters F ommissioner of Pat SSIGNIEL, its assign and patents are securing Letters F ommissioner of Pat SSIGNIEL, its assign and patents are securing Letters F of the patents and patents are securing Letters F of the patents and patents are securing the patents are securing the patents and patents are securing the patents are securing the patents and patents are securing the patents and patents are securing the patents and patents are securing the patents are	right, tit ters Pate he receip, s, the ei- ceof, and if, and if, and if in the Use down anywise down anywise gas and atents the recesse- gas and leg- out, Krat- the rule:	te, and interest in and ent which may be grant whereof is hereby a fittre and exclusive rig any and all Letters Pat n and to any and all punted States and/or at invention and applicat, including any and all te arising from or appeavals, reissues, reexam and beneficial a manner made to the applications legal representatives are ereon. Trademarks to issue a tal representatives, in a lar perpesentatives, in a sal representatives, in a sal representatives, in a sal representatives, in a sal representatives, in and is provided to the provid	to said invention and application, need thereon, including any and all eknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby ht, title and interest in and to said ent which may be granted therefor, rifority and/or convention rights or ny countries foreign thereto, SAID ion, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reesaminations raming thereto, for and during the inations and extensions thereof. For er to all intents and purposes as the sin the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, ecordance herewith, asert on this assignment any further. Patent and Trademark Office for
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST	NAMED INVESTOR	Ι	INVENTOR	S SIGNATI	PRE	DATE
	Florent GUILLOU	ı					
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT IN		 	INVENTOR	S SIGNATI	CRE	DATE
	Thierry GAUTHI	ER					
203	FULL NAME OF THRU JOINT INV	ENTOR		INVESTOR	SSIGNATI	:RF	DATE
	Ali HOTEIT						حدرا عدر أتعالر
264	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN	WESTOR		INVENTOR	SSIGNATI	IRE	DATE
365	Sébastien RIFFLA					·	
205	PULL MANGUE FILE FILEOINT INVI	SA LEUK	l	INVENTOR	5 SIGNATI	UKE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 032994 FRAME: 0321

		ASSIGN	IMENT			ATTY, DOCKET NO.		
_						612.53533X00		
herei	WHEREAS the below named in nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR				r inventors (if plural	inventors are named below)		
	CHEMICAL-LOOPING COMB		HOD WITH DILUTE P			SHES AND FINES IN THE		
X for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.								
for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on								
			0.11. 05.0012		PCT/FR2012/00043	3 T L		
	for which an International Applicat	ion was filed or	October 25, 2012	as	PC 1/1-R2012/00043	2 , designating the United States.		
assign inventincludes beneficiand cand cand cand cand cand cand cand c	ranger referred to as the ASSIGNE fing any and all divisions and contivals, reissues, reexaminations and exit NOW, WITNESSETH that for any and all divisions and contivals, reissues, reexaminations and exit NOW, WITNESSETH that for any and all renewals, reissues, its accruing or to accrue with respective of the state	Energies not a very description of the same to said all displications of the same to said and all displications of the same to said and all displications of the same to said applications	f acquiring the entire riging of and any and all Letters and legal representatives, and continuations thereof, or securing of patents in hold, exercise, and enjoy which may be granted the eges and advantages in an ented, including any and all are presentatives, in as a me, if the assignment had all papers that may be med ASSIGNEE, its assigns and securing Letters Paten and securing Letters Paten	at, titles Pater receiptly the en , and in the U said i receipt, revised I rener renot bee each and le ints the	e, and interest in an ant which may be grat whereof is hereby titre and exclusive riany and all Letters Pa and to any and all Inited States and/or including any and a earising from or appwals, reissues, reexand beneficial a manuen made. Ty to file application egal representatives are toon.	acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby ght, title and interest in and to said atent which may be granted therefor, priority and/or convention rights or any countries foreign thereto, SAID titon, including any and all divisions il renewals, reissues, reexaminations ertaining thereto, for and during the ninations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the as in the United States and foreign		
identi	n any and all divisions and continuati The undersigned hereby grant(s fication which may be necessary o lation of this document.) the law firm o	of Antonelli, Terry, Stout,	Kraus	s, LLP the power to i	nsert on this assignment any further		
	IN TE	STIMONY WE	IEREOF this assignment i	s exec	uted by ASSIGNOR.			
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED IN	VENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIG	SNATUI	RE	DATE		
202	Florent GUILLOU FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIG	SNATUI	RE	DATE		
	Thioms, CAUTUIED							
203	Thierry GAUTHIER FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIG	INATU	RE	DATE		
	Ali HOTEIT	-						
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		A INVENTOR'S SIG	IN TUI	RE	DATE		
106	Sébastien RIFFLART		INVENTOR'S SIG	NATIN	-	4/7/14 DATE		
205	FOLL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INABUTOR, 2 211	ma i Ui		PO 12		

PATENT

REEL: 032994 FRAME: 0322